CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 1086

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 63-S-48 for the improvement of N.E. 4th Street from 100th Avenue N.E. to 104th Avenue N.E., and 102nd Avenue N.E. from Main Street to N.E. 4th Street; authorizing payment of second draw to contractor and other miscellaneous expenses.

WHEREAS the City Council did on May 5, 1964, pass Ordinance No. 652 for the improvement of N.E. 4th Street from 100th Avenue N.E. to 104th Avenue N.E., and 102nd Avenue N.E. from Main Street to N.E. 4th Street, by paving and otherwise improving the same, and did create Local Improvement District No. 63-S-48 therefor; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant Nos. 1 through 10, dated July 13, 1964

\$9,576.45

AND WHEREAS a contract has been let for the construction of the above-entitled public works project, and the City Engineer has, in writing and under date of August 3, 1964 approved and recommended payment to Bass Construction Company of the sum of \$19,479.28; and

WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been presented by the following:

Donald Berdan, mileage check	\$ 23,20
Keuffel & Esser, crayons and rod scale	18.07
Bel-Lane Hardware, yellow spray	12,23

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of nineteen thousand five hundred thirty-two and 78/100 dollars (\$ 19,532.78) to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of Hughbanks, Inc., contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

PASSED by the City Council this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$

Clarence F. Wilde

Mavor

(SEAL)

Attest:

Jean S. Scholer City Clerk

FILED NO. 00351

CITY OF BELLEVUE

CITY CLERK Sugar Johnson